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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-180  Cylinder Head Assembly, Modified  

2 17 M389-505-178  Bolt, Cylinder Head  

3 1 M389-505-179  Gasket, Cylinder Head  
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-106  Front Lifting Eye  

2 2 M389-505-25  Bolt, W/Washer  
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LIFTING EYE 
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VALVE MECHANISM 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 4 M389-505-01  Inlet Valve  

2 4 M389-505-02  Exhaust Valve  

3 8 M389-505-03  Valve Spring  

4 8 M389-505-04  Retainer, Upper  

5 16 M389-505-05  Valve Cotter  

6 8 M389-505-06  Cap  

7 8 M389-505-07  Seal, Valve Stem  

8 1 N.S.S.  Rocker & Shaft Assembly  

9 2 M389-505-08  Snap Ring  

10 1 M389-505-09  Rocker Shaft assembly  

11 2 M389-505-10  Cap, Sealing  

12 1 N.S.S.  Rocker Shaft                            part of item 10  

13 4 M389-505-11  Bracket, Rocker Shaft  

14 4 M389-505-12  Bolt, Rocker Bracket  

15 8 M389-505-13  Rocker  

16 8 M389-505-14  Jam Nut  

17 8 M389-505-15  Screw, Rocker  

18 8 N.S.S.  Rocker & Bushing                   part of item 15  

19 3 M389-505-16  Spring, Rocker  

20 4 M389-505-17  Bolt, W/Washer  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

N.S.S    Not Sold Separately    
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VALVE MECHANISM 

 

 

 

T SHAFT & FRONT COVER 

temization 

4 



 

                                                                           
 
 
 

                 

Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-18  Rocker Cover  

2 1 N.S.S  Breather Pipe  

3 1 N.S.S.  Cover  

4 1 M389-505-19  Gasket, Rocker Cover  

5 5 M389-505-20  Bolt, W/Washer  

6 1 M389-505-21  Cap, Oil Filler  

7 1 M389-505-121  Hose, Breather  

      

    

N.S.S.   Not Sold Separately    
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ROCKER COVER 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-22  Camshaft  

2 1 M389-505-23  Woodruf Key  

3 1 M389-505-24  Thrust Plate  

4 2 M389-505-25  Bolt, W/Washer  

5 8 M389-505-26  Tappet  

6 8 M389-505-27  Push Rod  

7 1 M389-505-28  Gear, Camshaft  
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CAMSHAFT 
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CRANKCASE 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 1 M389-505-29  Crankcase Assembly  

2 1 N.S.S.  Crankcase Sub Assembly  

3 10 M389-505-30  Cap, Sealing  

4 4 N.S.S.  Cap, Bearing  

5 1 N.S.S.  Cap, Rear Bearing  

6 10 M389-505-31  Bolt, Bearing Cap  

7 1 N.S.S.  Crankcase  

8 6 M389-505-32  Cap, Sealing  

9 3 N.S.S.  Plug  

10 1 M389-505-33  Cam Plug  

11 2 M389-505-34  Dowel Pin  

12 2 M389-505-35  Dowel Pin  

13 2 M389-505-36  Dowel Pin  

14 6 M389-505-37  Pin, Spring  

15 2 M389-505-38  Seal, Side  

16 1 M389-505-39  Bushing  

17 1 M389-505-40  Idler Shaft  

18 1 M389-505-41  Plug, Tapered  

19 7 M389-505-42  Plug, Tapered  

20 1 M389-505-43  Plug, Tapered  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

N.S.S.  Not Sold Separately    
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CRANKCASE 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-44  Bearing set, Main,  Std  

  M389-505-45  Bearing Set, Main,  U.S. 0.25  

  M389-505-46  Bearing Set, Main,  U.S. 0.50  

  M389-505-47  Bearing Set, Main,  U.S. 0.75  

2 3 M389-505-48  Plate, Thrust,  Std  

  M389-505-49  Plate, Thrust,  O.S. 0.15  

  M389-505-50  Plate, Thrust, O.S. 0.30  
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MAIN BEARING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-51  Front Plate  

2 1 M389-505-52  Gasket, Front Plate  

3 5 M389-505-25  Bolt, W/Washer  

4 1 M389-505-53  Case, Timing Gear  

5 1 M389-505-54  Gasket, Gear Case  

6 12 M389-505-55  Bolt, W/Washer  

7 1 M389-505-56  Cover, Gear  

8 1 M389-505-57  O-Ring  

9            8           M389-505-58  Bolt, W/Washer  

10          1           M389-505-59  Seal Assembly, Oil  

    

M500-262-11 

TIMING GEAR CASE 
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Item Qty Part Number Description 

1 1 M389-505-60 Flywheel Housing 

2 1 M389-505-61 Gasket, Rear 

3 10 M389-505-62 Bolt, W/Washer 

4 2 M389-505-63 Bolt, W/Washer 

5 1 M389-505-64 Seal Assembly, Oil 

6 2 M389-505-65 Stud 

7 2 M389-505-66 Nut 

8 2 M389-505-67 Washer, Spring 

9  2  M389-505-68 Drain Plug 

10  2  M389-505-69 Gasket 

M500-262-11 

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

T SHAFT & FRONT COVER

temization
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-230-01  Oil Pan, Modified  

2 1 M389-505-71  Plug, Oil Drain  

3 1 M389-505-72  Gasket, Oil Drain  

4 1 N.S.S.  Pan  

5 24 M389-505-25  Bolt, W/Washer  

6 1 M389-505-73  Gage, Oil Level  
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OIL PAN 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 4 M389-505-74  Piston    Std  

  M389-505-75  Piston    O.S. 0.25  

  M389-505-76  Piston    O.S. 0.50  

2 4 M389-505-77  Ring Set, Piston,  Std  

  M389-505-78  Ring Set, Piston,  O.S. 0.25  

  M389-505-79  Ring Set, Piston,  O.S. 0.50  

3 4 M389-505-80  Pin, Piston  

4 8 M389-505-81  Snap Ring  

5 4 M389-505-82  Rod Assembly, Connecting  

6 8 M389-505-83  Nut, Connecting Rod  

7 4 N.S.S.  Connecting Rod  

8 4 N.S.S.  Cap, Connecting Rod  

9 8 M389-505-84  Bolt, Connecting Rod  

10 4 M389-505-85  Bushing, Connecting Rod  

11 1 M389-505-86  Bearing Set, Connecting Rod,  Std  

  M389-505-87  Bearing Set, Connecting Rod,  U.S. 0.25  

  M389-505-88  Bearing Set, Connecting Rod,  U.S. 0.50  

  M389-505-89  Bearing Set, Connecting Rod,  U.S. 0.75  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

N.S.S.  Not Sold Separately    
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PISTON & CONNECTING ROD 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-90  Crankshaft Assembly  

2 2 M389-505-91  Pin, Dowel  

3 2 M389-505-92  Woodruff Key  

4 1 N.S.S.  Crankshaft  

5 1 M389-505-93  Nut, Crankshaft  

6 1 M389-505-94  Gear, Crankshaft  

7 1 M389-505-95  Pulley, Crankshaft  

      

    

N.S.S.  Not Sold Separately    
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CRANKSHAFT & PULLEY 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-96  Flywheel Assembly  

2 1 M389-505-97  Gear, Ring  

3 1 N.S.S.  Flywheel  

4 4 M389-505-98  Bolt  

5 1 M389-505-99  Adapter Bearing  

6 4 M389-505-100  Bolt, W/Washer  

      

      

    

N.S.S.  Not Sold Separately    
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FLYWHEEL 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-28  Gear, Camshaft  

2 1 M389-505-101  Gear, Injection Pump  

3 1 M389-505-102  Idler Assembly, Gear  

4 1 N.S.S.  Idler Bushing  

5 1 N.S.S.  Idler Gear  

6 1 M389-505-103  Plate, Thrust  

7 1 M389-505-104  Bolt, W/Washer  

8 1 M389-505-105  Gear, Oil Pump  

9            1           M389-505-94  Gear, Crankshaft  

    

N.S.S.  Not Sold Separately    

M500-262-11 

TIMING GEARS 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 2 M389-505-168  Case, Bearing  

2 2 M389-505-169  O-Ring  

3 7 M389-505-25  Bolt, W/Washer  

4 3 M389-505-170  Bearing, Ball  

5 1 M389-505-171  Gear, Pump  

6 1 M389-505-172  Case, Bearing  

7 1 M389-505-173  O-Ring  

8 2 M389-505-174  Connector  

9            1           M389-505-175  Pipe, Oil  

10          1           M389-505-176  Plug  

11          1           M389-505-28  Gear, Camshaft  

M500-262-11 

SIDE PTO 

 

 

T SHAFT & FRONT COVER 

temization 

18 



 

                                                                                   
 

Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-181  Inlet Manifold, Modified  

2 1 M389-210-20  Gasket, Inlet Manifold  

3 14 M389-505-20  Bolt W/Washer  

4 2 M389-505-166  Bolt  

5 2 M389-505-167  Washer, Spring  

6 1 M389-510-01  Gasket, Flame Arrestor  

      

      

    

    

    

M500-262-11 

INLET SYSTEM 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-209-01  Exhaust Manifold, Water Cooled  

2 1 M389-505-162  Gasket, Exhaust Manifold                    ( not shown )  

3 8 M389-505-163  M8-1.25 x 110  HCS                               ( not shown )  

4 8 M389-505-164  M8 Lock Washer                                    ( not shown )  

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

M500-262-11 

EXHAUST MANIFOLD 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-110  Pump Assembly, Oil  

2 1 M389-505-111  O-Ring  

3 4 M389-505-109  Bolt, W/Washer  

4 1 M389-505-112  Nut, Jam  

5 1 M389-505-67  Washer, Spring  

6 1 M389-505-113  Strainer, Oil  

7 1 M389-505-114  O-Ring  

8 2 M389-505-25  Bolt, W/Washer  

    

    

    

M500-262-11 

OIL PUMP 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-115  Valve Assembly, Relief  

2 1 M389-505-116  Gasket  

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

M500-262-11 

OIL SYSTEM 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-117  Cover, Crankcase Side  

2 1 M389-505-118  Gasket, Side Cover  

3 14 M389-505-25  Bolt, W/Washer  
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SIDE COVER 

 

 

T SHAFT & FRONT COVER 

temization 

23 



 

                            
 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                 

Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-505-119  Cartridge Assembly, oil  

2 1 M389-505-120  Union, Oil Filter  
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OIL FILTER 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 1 M389-505-122  Gasket, Water Pump  

2 5 M389-505-123  Bolt, W/Washer  

3 1 M389-505-124  Pump Assembly, Water  

4 2 M389-505-17  Bolt, W/Washer  

5 1 M389-505-126  Bolt, W/Washer  

6 1 N.S.S.  Pipe, Water Pump    

7 1 M389-505-125  Plug, Tapered  

8 1 N.S.S.  Case, Water pump  

9 1 M389-505-127  Pulley, Water Pump  

10 2 M389-505-128  Bolt, Flange  

11 1 M389-505-129  Cover  

12 1 M389-505-130  Gasket  

13 1 M389-505-131  Case, Assembly  

14 1 M389-505-132  Gasket  

15 1 M389-505-133  Bolt, W/Washer  

16 1 M389-505-123  Bolt, W/Washer  

17 2 M389-505-68  Plug, Drain  

18 2 M389-505-69  Gasket  

19 1 M389-505-134  Belt, Raw Edge  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

N.S.S.  Not Sold Separately    

    

M500-262-11 

WATER PUMP & PULLEY 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

 1 M241-725-31  Thermostat Assembly  

1 1 M241-726-12  Inlet Flange, 1.75  

2 1 M241-727-13  Outlet Flange, 1.75  

3 1 M241-729-11  O-Ring  

4 1 M241-728-21  Thermostat Insert, 180 Deg  

5 4 M241-730-01  Socket Head Capscrew, 3/8-16  

6 4 M150-538-01  Lock Washer, Hi Collar, 3/8  

      

    

    

    

M500-262-11 

THERMOSTAT HOUSING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 4 M389-505-135  Nut  

2 4 M389-505-136  Gasket, Fuel Return  

3 4 M389-505-137  Gasket, Holder  

4 1 M389-505-25  Bolt, W/Washer  

5 1 M389-505-138  Pipe, Injection No. 1  

6 1 M389-505-139  Pipe, Injection No. 2  

7 1 M389-505-140  Pipe, Injection No. 3  

8 1 M389-505-141  Pipe, Injection No. 4  

9            3           M389-505-142  Clamp  

10         3            M389-505-143  Clamp  

11         3            M389-505-144  Bolt, W/Washer  

12         1            M389-505-145  Pipe, Fuel Leak Off  

13         1            M389-505-147  Pipe, Fuel Return, Modified  

14         4            M389-505-148  Nozzle Assembly  

M500-262-11 

FUEL SYSTEM 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

  M348-562-472  FILTER, FUEL ASSEMBLY  

1 1 M503-576-01  FILTER, FUEL  

2 1 M348-562-473  ADAPTER, FUEL FILTER  

3 1 M348-562-142  GASKET, FUEL FILTER  

4 1 M348-562-474  HEAD, FUEL FILTER  

5 1 M348-562-475  GASKET, FILTER HEAD  
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FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY 

 

 

T SHAFT & FRONT COVER 

temization 

29 



  

 

                                          

        

   

                  

  

 

M500-262-11 

INJECTION PUMP & MOUNTING 
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Item Qty Part Number  
 

Description  

1 1 M389-505-149  Flange, Injection Pump  

2 1 M389-505-57  O-Ring  

3 1 M389-505-150  Gasket, Injection Pump  

4 3 M389-505-151  Stud  

5 3 M389-505-152  Nut, Flange  

6 1 M389-505-153  Nut, Flange  

7 1 M389-505-109  Bolt, W/Washer  

8 1 M389-505-154  Bracket, Injection Pump  

9 1 M389-505-155  Bracket, Injection Pump  

10 2 M389-505-156  Bolt, W/Washer  

11 2 M389-505-157  Washer, Plain  

12 1 M389-505-62  Bolt, W/Washer  

13 1 M389-505-158  Washer  

14 1 M389-505-159  Bolt, Flange  

15 1 M389-505-161  Injection Pump Assembly, Modified  
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INJECTION PUMP & MOUNTING 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 1 M389-501-01  Air Starter  

2 1 M354-523-02  Muffler, Air Starter  

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

M500-262-11 

AIR STARTER 
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Item Qty Part Number  Description  

1 4 M389-505-183  Glow Plug, Modified  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

    

    

    

M500-262-11 

GLOW PLUG 
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Part Index

Part Number Description Page No.

M389-505-168 Bearing Case, Side Pto 18

M389-505-85 Bearing Set, Connecting Rod 14

M389-505-44 Bearing Set, Main 9

M389-505-99 Bearing, Flywheel Adapter 16

M389-505-134 Belt 25

M389-505-22 Camshaft 6

M389-505-21 Cap, Oil Fill 5

M389-505-117 Cover, Side 23

M389-505-29 Crankcase Assembly 8

M389-505-90 Crankshaft Assembly 15

M389-505-180 Cylinder Head Modified 1

M389-209-01 Exhaust Manifold, Water Cooled 20

M348-562-472 Filter, Fuel Assembly 29

M503-576-01 Filter, Fuel, Cartridge 29

M389-505-119 Filter, Oil  Cartridge 24

M389-505-96 Flywheel Assembly 16

M389-505-60 Flywheel Housing 11

M389-505-51 Front Plate 10

M389-505-73 Gage, Oil Level 12

M389-505-162 Gasket Exhaust Manifold 20

M389-505-179 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1

M389-510-01 Gasket, Flame Arrestor 19

M389-505-52 Gasket, Front Plate 10

M389-505-136 Gasket, Fuel Return 28

M389-505-54 Gasket, Gear Case 10

M389-505-150 Gasket, Injection Pump 30

M389-210-20 Gasket, Inlet Manifold 19

M389-505-116 Gasket, Oil Relief Valve 22

M389-505-61 Gasket, Rear Flywheel Housing 11

M389-505-19 Gasket, Rocker Cover 5

M389-505-118 Gasket, Side Cover 23

M389-505-122 Gasket, Water Pump 25

M389-505-28 Gear, Camshaft 6 , 17, 18

M389-505-94 Gear, Crankshaft 15, 17

M389-505-102 Gear, Idler Assembly 17

M389-505-101 Gear, Injection Pump 17

M389-505-105 Gear, Oil Pump 17

M389-505-171 Gear, Pump 18

M389-505-183 Glow Plug, Modified 33

M348-562-474 Head, Fuel Filter 29

M389-505-161 Injection Pump Assembly, Modified 30

M389-505-106 Lifting Eye, Front 2



Part Number Description Page No.

M389-505-181 Manifold, Inlet, Modified 19

M354-523-02 Muffler, Air Starter 32

M389-505-148 Nozzle, Injection 28

M389-230-01 Oil Pan, Modified 12

M389-505-110 Oil Pump Assembly 21

M389-505-113 Oil Pump Strainer 21

M389-505-115 Oil, Relief Valve Assembly 22

M389-505-80 Pin, Piston 14

M389-505-145 Pipe, Fuel Leak Off 28

M389-505-147 Pipe, Fuel Return, Modified 28

M389-505-138 Pipe, Injection No. 1 28

M389-505-138 Pipe, Injection No. 2 28

M389-505-140 Pipe, Injection No. 3 28

M389-505-141 Pipe, Injection No. 4 28

M389-505-74 Piston 14

M389-505-95 Pulley, Crankshaft 15

M389-505-127 Pulley, Water Pump 25

M389-505-27 Push Rod 6

M389-505-77 Ring Set, Piston 14

M389-505-180 Rocker Cover 5

M389-505-09 Rocker Shaft assembly 3

M389-505-13 Rocker, Valve 3

M389-505-82 Rod Assembly, Connecting 14

M389-505-16 Spring, Rocker 3

M389-501-01 Starter, Air 32

M389-505-26 Tappet 6

M241-728-21 Thermostat 27

M241-725-31 Thermostat Assembly 27

M389-505-48 Thrust Plate 9

M389-505-53 Timing Gear Case 10

M389-505-02 Valve, Exhaust 3

M389-505-01 Valve, Inlet 3

M389-505-124 Water Pump Assembly 25




